



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the Management System of

SERVO ET ELECTRONIC SALES LTD

for the following activity/activities:

·ASSEMBLY, STOCKHOLDING AND SUPPLY OF ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS, HEAT-SHRINK PRODUCTS AND ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS WITH AND WITHOUT LOT TRACEABILITY

carried out in the following location/s:

CONNECTOR HOUSE, HARDEN ROAD, LYDD, ROMNEY MARSH TN29 9LX UK

Has been assessed by AFNOR UK Limited, part of AFNOR Group, certifying under AFAQ trademark, and complies with the Management System requirements of

ISO 9001:2015

CERTIFICATE N°

CLIENT SINCE

DATE OF ISSUE

DATE OF EXPIRY

A2I 8770 13/10/2017



APPROVED BY Managing Director of AFNOR UK LTD

13/10/2021

Bree

F. BONIN-BREE

12/10/2024



Scan this QR code to check the validity of the certificate

F 0956-1/UK 04/13

The use of Accreditation Symbol indicates accreditation in respect of those activities covered by the Certificate Number 022

CONDITIONS OF ISSUE

This Certificate is issued under the authority of the AFNOR UK Limited and is subject to the following conditions:

1. The Certificate holder shall maintain compliance with the criteria defined on the Certificate covering the requirements of the management system standard and the product/service or site usage.

2. The Certificate remains the property of AFNOR UK Limited and shall be returned on demand or if the Certificate Holder discontinues the scope of work or type of product for which the Certificate is issued.

3. The Certificate Holder shall notify AFNOR UK Limited of any changes in name, address, ownership, organization, site boundary, site usage or any other significant aspects, and any significant incident or event.

4. The Certificate Holder shall allow access at all reasonable times to the place of work to enable AFNOR UK Limited to monitor the effectiveness of the assessed management system and related certified activities.

5. Legally Binding Document ® AFAQ is a registered trademark.

6. AFNOR UK Limited complies with the international standards in force (ISO 17021-1).

7. AFNOR UK Limited reserves the right to modify, at any time and without any notice, the presentation of this certification document. This document and most specifically the logo featuring on this document can only be used by its holder in the frame of relevant legal requirements and a clear and sincere communication.

Enquiries relating to the Certificate shall be submitted, in writing, to the Technical Department at the address overleaf.



Our Ref.: CJP09 330 -02 Lydd, on November 26th 2009

BUILDING & SELLING ALLOWANCE

Attn : SERVO

Mark OWEN Mike MILES

Copy : SOURIAU

Peter Herbert Patrick SANGLEBOEUF François PAYSANT

Because of the good level of knowledge of our processes and the way of doing all along this training, we - undersigned - give allowance to

Servo and Electronic Sales Ltd Connector House Harden Road, Lydd Kent, TN29 9LX

to assemble and sell :

- SOURIAU 8D Stainless/ D38999 K & S connectors
 - SOURIAU 8LT/38999 series I connectors

This decision can be suppressed and postponed, depending on results of tests which we - SOURIAU - will conduct in our lab on the connectors submitted to qualification

On behalf of SOURIAU VAD and License Technical Support SOURIAU

Jean Pierre COTTENIER

Houm

SOURIAU Sarthe RN 23 – 72470 Champagné – France – Tél : 33 2 43 54 35 00 – fax : 33 2 43 54 35 01 N° Siret :421 320 268 000 46



CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

SOURIAU

Certify that:

Servo and Electronic Sales Ltd

Harden Road, Lydd, Kent, TN29 9LX Connector House England

Approval complies with all SOURIAU Category «C» Distributors requirement according to MIL-STD-790 Standards.

The scope of approval covers the final assembly, and sales of 8LT, 8D (aluminum and stainless steel) SOURIAU Product. MIL-DTL-38999 Series I and MIL-DTL- 38999 Series III (aluminum, K/S) SOURIAU Military Product. BACC63DB, DC SOURIAU Boeing Product.

8D Quadrax Contacts (grounded and not grounded version) SOURIAU High Speed Product. EN3645 SOURIAU European Product

Signed, on behalf of SOURIAU

Fabrice DURAND

Marketing Manager

Date: June 28th, 2018

Patrick SANGLEBOEUF VAD Product Manager

This certificate is the property of SOURIAU, RD323 - 72470 Champagne (France) and should be returned upon request



This is to certify that the holder of this certificate:

Servo & Electronic Sales Limited

Has satisfied all the requirements to become fully registered on the JOSCAR supplier accreditation register, as set out by participating buying organisations.

Colin Maund CEO, Hellios Information

Renewal Date:

29 November 2024





This is to certify that

Servo Connectors Ltd

is a Member of **ADS Group Limited**

Advancing UK Aerospace, Defence, Security and Space Industries, globally.

This Membership expires on

31 December 2024

David Lockwood ADS President

Kevin Craven

ADS CE

Membership Number: 8169

ADS Group Limited, Salamanca Square, 9 Albert Embankment, London, SE1 7SP Registered England and Wales No. 7016635